
Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Date: November 4, 2024

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Supply/Delivery of Sound System and Accessories for NIA SMIMO

Quotation/Bid No. COB-SOR-003-24

The MANAGER
ALSON’S TRADING
Sorsogon City

Sir/Madam;

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below )space provided and drop this duly accomplished
FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Sorsogon-Masbate IMO, Buhatan, Sorsogon City not
later than 9:00 AM of November 12, 2024 with an ABC of P 120,850.00 after which bids will be publicly opened using the RIRR of RA 9184
otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD). The articles/job shall be delivered within thirty
(30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at least
thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or informalities herein and
to make such award most advantageous to NIA.

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated and duly signed PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/
Sec. Cert. for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in one (1) copy.

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.

Very truly yours,

SGD. ENGR. SHERWIN ROIS R. NOPRE
BAC Chairperson

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Powered Speaker 12”
Bi-Amped Active Speaker
600W RMS – 1200W Peak Power
Class-D and Class – AB Amplifiers
Frequency Response: 50Hz – 19kHz
Max SPL: 136 dB
12” Woofer 2.36” Voice Coil
1.35”Compression Driver
Dimension: 450x687x465mm
Weight: 22.4kg
Input: 2x COMBO (XLR + ¼” Jack), 3.5mm Jack
Output: 1x XLR (Mix Output)
Power Consumption: 450W

Unit 2

12 Channel Mixing Console
12 Channel Input Compact Mixer
8Mic/line 2 AUX Stereo Input
3 Brand EQ
24bit 99DSP Digital Effect
Mute and Solo Function
Phantom Power 48V
2 Bus
Headphone and Foot Switch
2 Aux out
Bluetooth
USB
MP3 Function

Unit 1

Speaker Stand
Sturdy and Durable speaker stand with non slip rubber
Tripod base
Heavy Duty Steel for full support
Vertical tube with 5 holes to adjust height
With Safety locking pin adjustment
Detachable top plate
Adjustable height and tripod legs
Height can reach up to approx. 6ft.

Unit 2



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Dynamic Vocal Microphone (TM58)
Element: Dynamic Capsule
Polar Pattern: Cardioid
Frequency response: 50-18,000 Hz
Sensiitivity: -52dB/V (1.78mV/Pa) at 1000 Hz + 2dB
Impedance: 500 Ohms
Max SPL: 155dB at 1000 Hz (THD < 1% 1kHz)
Connector: Integral 3 pin Male XLR
Weight: 10.23 oz

Pc 1

Dual Wireless Microphone
200 meters range
Changeable Frequency
Standard 1U size
“AA” Batteries
XLR Balance out
PL Unbalance out
Volume control on microphone
LED Display I
Heavy Duty Hard Case included

Pair 1

Microphone Stand
Professional Adjustable Microphone Stand Heavy Duty
Mic Stand Boom Mic Stand Tripod base

Pc 1

Rechargeable battery AA with charger
4 pcs Rechargeable battery AA
1 pc Charger

Set 1

Cables, Connectors and Electrical Consumables Lot 1

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are submitting the above-mentioned price quotation.

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 2% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005

Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative

Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative

Signature

Date

Tel. No./Cellphone No. ___________________________
E-mail Address: _________________________________



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Date: November 4, 2024

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Supply/Delivery of Sound System and Accessories for NIA SMIMO

Quotation/Bid No. COB-SOR-003-24

The MANAGER
WILLY & SON’S
Sorsogon City

Sir/Madam;

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop this duly
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Sorsogon-Masbate IMO, Buhatan,
Sorsogon City not later than 9:00 AM of November 12, 2024 with an ABC of P 120,850.00 after which bids will be publicly opened using the
RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD). The articles/job shall be
delivered within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at least
thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or informalities herein and
to make such award most advantageous to NIA.

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated and duly signed PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/
Sec. Cert. for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in one (1) copy.

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.

Very truly yours,

SGD. ENGR. SHERWIN ROIS R. NOPRE
BAC Chairperson

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Powered Speaker 12”
Bi-Amped Active Speaker
600W RMS – 1200W Peak Power
Class-D and Class – AB Amplifiers
Frequency Response: 50Hz – 19kHz
Max SPL: 136 dB
12” Woofer 2.36” Voice Coil
1.35”Compression Driver
Dimension: 450x687x465mm
Weight: 22.4kg
Input: 2x COMBO (XLR + ¼” Jack), 3.5mm Jack
Output: 1x XLR (Mix Output)
Power Consumption: 450W

Unit 2

12 Channel Mixing Console
12 Channel Input Compact Mixer
8Mic/line 2 AUX Stereo Input
3 Brand EQ
24bit 99DSP Digital Effect
Mute and Solo Function
Phantom Power 48V
2 Bus
Headphone and Foot Switch
2 Aux out
Bluetooth
USB
MP3 Function

Unit 1

Speaker Stand
Sturdy and Durable speaker stand with non slip rubber
Tripod base
Heavy Duty Steel for full support
Vertical tube with 5 holes to adjust height
With Safety locking pin adjustment
Detachable top plate
Adjustable height and tripod legs
Height can reach up to approx. 6ft.

Unit 2

Dynamic Vocal Microphone (TM58)
Element: Dynamic Capsule Pc 1



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Polar Pattern: Cardioid
Frequency response: 50-18,000 Hz
Sensiitivity: -52dB/V (1.78mV/Pa) at 1000 Hz + 2dB
Impedance: 500 Ohms
Max SPL: 155dB at 1000 Hz (THD < 1% 1kHz)
Connector: Integral 3 pin Male XLR
Weight: 10.23 oz
Dual Wireless Microphone
200 meters range
Changeable Frequency
Standard 1U size
“AA” Batteries
XLR Balance out
PL Unbalance out
Volume control on microphone
LED Display I
Heavy Duty Hard Case included

Pair 1

Microphone Stand
Professional Adjustable Microphone Stand Heavy Duty
Mic Stand Boom Mic Stand Tripod base

Pc 1

Rechargeable battery AA with charger
4 pcs Rechargeable battery AA
1 pc Charger

Set 1

Cables, Connectors and Electrical Consumables Lot 1

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are submitting the above-mentioned price quotation.

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 2% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005

Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative

Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative

Signature

DateTel. No./Cellphone No. ___________________________
E-mail Address: _______________________________



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Date: November 4, 2024

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Supply/Delivery of Sound System and Accessories for NIA SMIMO

Quotation/Bid No. COB-SOR-003-24

The MANAGER
MARYEDMUSICSPORTS ZONE
Naga City

Sir/Madam;

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop this duly
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Sorsogon-Masbate IMO, Buhatan,
Sorsogon City not later than 9:00 AM of November 12, 2024 with an ABC of P 120,850.00 after which bids will be publicly opened using the
RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD). The articles/job shall be
delivered within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at least
thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or informalities herein and
to make such award most advantageous to NIA.

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated and duly signed PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/
Sec. Cert. for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in one (1) copy.

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.

Very truly yours,

SGD. ENGR. SHERWIN ROIS R. NOPRE
BAC Chairperson

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Powered Speaker 12”
Bi-Amped Active Speaker
600W RMS – 1200W Peak Power
Class-D and Class – AB Amplifiers
Frequency Response: 50Hz – 19kHz
Max SPL: 136 dB
12” Woofer 2.36” Voice Coil
1.35”Compression Driver
Dimension: 450x687x465mm
Weight: 22.4kg
Input: 2x COMBO (XLR + ¼” Jack), 3.5mm Jack
Output: 1x XLR (Mix Output)
Power Consumption: 450W

Unit 2

12 Channel Mixing Console
12 Channel Input Compact Mixer
8Mic/line 2 AUX Stereo Input
3 Brand EQ
24bit 99DSP Digital Effect
Mute and Solo Function
Phantom Power 48V
2 Bus
Headphone and Foot Switch
2 Aux out
Bluetooth
USB
MP3 Function

Unit 1

Speaker Stand
Sturdy and Durable speaker stand with non slip rubber
Tripod base
Heavy Duty Steel for full support
Vertical tube with 5 holes to adjust height
With Safety locking pin adjustment
Detachable top plate
Adjustable height and tripod legs
Height can reach up to approx. 6ft.

Unit 2

Dynamic Vocal Microphone (TM58)
Element: Dynamic Capsule Pc 1



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Polar Pattern: Cardioid
Frequency response: 50-18,000 Hz
Sensiitivity: -52dB/V (1.78mV/Pa) at 1000 Hz + 2dB
Impedance: 500 Ohms
Max SPL: 155dB at 1000 Hz (THD < 1% 1kHz)
Connector: Integral 3 pin Male XLR
Weight: 10.23 oz
Dual Wireless Microphone
200 meters range
Changeable Frequency
Standard 1U size
“AA” Batteries
XLR Balance out
PL Unbalance out
Volume control on microphone
LED Display I
Heavy Duty Hard Case included

Pair 1

Microphone Stand
Professional Adjustable Microphone Stand Heavy Duty
Mic Stand Boom Mic Stand Tripod base

Pc 1

Rechargeable battery AA with charger
4 pcs Rechargeable battery AA
1 pc Charger

Set 1

Cables, Connectors and Electrical Consumables Lot 1

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are submitting the above-mentioned price quotation.

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 2% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005

Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative

Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative

Signature

DateTel. No./Cellphone No. ___________________________
F-mail Address: _______________________________



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Date: November 4, 2024

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Supply/Delivery of Sound System and Accessories for NIA SMIMO

Quotation/Bid No. COB-SOR-003-24

The MANAGER
____________________________
_________________________

Sir/Madam;

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop this duly
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Sorsogon-Masbate IMO, Buhatan,
Sorsogon City not later than 9:00 AM of November 12, 2024 with an ABC of P 120,850.00 after which bids will be publicly opened using the
RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD). The articles/job shall be
delivered within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at least
thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or informalities herein and
to make such award most advantageous to NIA.

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated and duly signed PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/
Sec. Cert. for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in one (1) copy.

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.

Very truly yours,

SGD. ENGR. SHERWIN ROIS R. NOPRE
BAC Chairperson

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Powered Speaker 12”
Bi-Amped Active Speaker
600W RMS – 1200W Peak Power
Class-D and Class – AB Amplifiers
Frequency Response: 50Hz – 19kHz
Max SPL: 136 dB
12” Woofer 2.36” Voice Coil
1.35”Compression Driver
Dimension: 450x687x465mm
Weight: 22.4kg
Input: 2x COMBO (XLR + ¼” Jack), 3.5mm Jack
Output: 1x XLR (Mix Output)
Power Consumption: 450W

Unit 2

12 Channel Mixing Console
12 Channel Input Compact Mixer
8Mic/line 2 AUX Stereo Input
3 Brand EQ
24bit 99DSP Digital Effect
Mute and Solo Function
Phantom Power 48V
2 Bus
Headphone and Foot Switch
2 Aux out
Bluetooth
USB
MP3 Function

Unit 1

Speaker Stand
Sturdy and Durable speaker stand with non slip rubber
Tripod base
Heavy Duty Steel for full support
Vertical tube with 5 holes to adjust height
With Safety locking pin adjustment
Detachable top plate
Adjustable height and tripod legs
Height can reach up to approx. 6ft.

Unit 2

Dynamic Vocal Microphone (TM58)
Element: Dynamic Capsule Pc 1



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINITRATION
SORSOGON-MASBATE IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Buhatan, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, Philippines
Cellphone No.: 09614089352• Telefax No.: (056) 211-0700
Email r5.sorsogonmasbate-imo@nia.gov.ph • Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 000916415097

Master Doc ID:
_______

Polar Pattern: Cardioid
Frequency response: 50-18,000 Hz
Sensiitivity: -52dB/V (1.78mV/Pa) at 1000 Hz + 2dB
Impedance: 500 Ohms
Max SPL: 155dB at 1000 Hz (THD < 1% 1kHz)
Connector: Integral 3 pin Male XLR
Weight: 10.23 oz
Dual Wireless Microphone
200 meters range
Changeable Frequency
Standard 1U size
“AA” Batteries
XLR Balance out
PL Unbalance out
Volume control on microphone
LED Display I
Heavy Duty Hard Case included

Pair 1

Microphone Stand
Professional Adjustable Microphone Stand Heavy Duty
Mic Stand Boom Mic Stand Tripod base

Pc 1

Rechargeable battery AA with charger
4 pcs Rechargeable battery AA
1 pc Charger

Set 1

Cables, Connectors and Electrical Consumables Lot 1

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are submitting the above-mentioned price quotation.

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 2% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005

Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative

Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative

Signature

DateTel. No./Cellphone No. ___________________________
G-mail Address: _______________________________


